06-30-2009

U.S. PTO 12/457671 06/18/2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

DATION FORM COVER SHEET

Attorney Docket No.

ATENTS ONLY 26B-158				
103565418 103565418 Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
(1) Junichi ASANUMA (2) Yoshitaka KASHITANI	Name: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.			
(3) Keisuke MORI (4) Takashi ARAKI	Street Address: 1, Aza Nagahata			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1)-(4): 06/15/2009	City: Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken			
X Assignment Merger	Country: <u>JAPAN</u> Zip: <u>452-8564</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: DAVID G. POSZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged any additional fee(s) or credit any overpayment(s) to deposit account. X Enclosed			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101				
City: Reston	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: Virginia Zip: 20191	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: (703) 707-9110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	Expiration Date			
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147			
	Authorized User Name DAVID G. POSZ			
9. Signature:	June 18, 2009			
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover			
DAVID G. POSZ (REG. NO. 37,701) Sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing				

06/19/2009 MAHMED1 00000001 12457671

04 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. 1, Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, 452-8564, Japan				
as Assignee, and its successors, assign in the United States of America, and its known as	territories, dependencie			
METHOD OF MANUFACTUR	RING AN INFLATOR			
		 		
described in an application for Letters F	atent of the United Stat	es executed · ·	eg er er er e r er	
X on even date herewith	•		•,	
as U.S. Application Serial No.		filed on		
as well as any and all continuations, div may be granted therefor. The undersig Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ned hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the	e United States	
The undersigned agree(s), when requesting the thereto in said Assignee.				
The undersigned authorize(s) and emporiority provided under any and all intermay be necessary in connection with se	national conventions an	o invoke and claim d treaties in respe	the benefit of the right of ct of said inventions, as	
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz may be necessary or desirable for reco			ther identification that	
Junichi Asanuma	June 15, 200	9 <u>a</u>	his Talich	
Inventor 1: Junichi ASANUMA	Date	Witnes		
Yoshitaka Kashitani	June 15, 200	9 <u>al</u>	Liv Tabah	
Inventor 2: Yoshitaka KASHITANI Lei 64 K. Moni Jack toka Acceptant	Date	Witnes		
Inventor 3: Keisuke MORI	Jane 15, 200	9 $\frac{Q}{\text{Witnes}}$	lico Taloch:	
Inventor 4: Takashi ARAKI	12 Jane 15,200 Date		lie Talochi	
Tokardi Crabbi 7.A. 2009. 6.15 Inventor 5:	Date	Witne	ss	
Continued on page 2 for additional inventors				

Revised March 2005

RECORDED: 06/18/2009

REEL: 022895 FRAME: 0618